

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.20.1495

Date Received: 19 March 2020

Information Requested:

1. What is the name of your PAS supplier?
N/A
2. How much per does this cost per annum?
N/A
3. What is the length of your contract for this service?
N/A
4. What is the total cost of your contract?
N/A
5. When does this contract expire?
N/A
6. What is the name of your EPR supplier? (if different from your PAS supplier
Mobius (Fortrus), SystemOne (TPP), Paris (Civica), Excelicare, Theseus, IAPTUS
7. How much per does this cost per annum?
 - a. Mobius: £175-185k
 - b. SystemOne: £250-260k
 - c. Paris: £270-280k
 - d. Excelicare – funded by commissioners as part of contract
 - e. Theseus - funded by commissioners as part of contract
 - f. IAPTUS - – £42k
8. What is the length of your contract for this service?
 - a. Mobius: ongoing until terminated
 - b. SystemOne – 5 years
 - c. Paris – 5 years
 - d. Excelicare – 4 years
 - e. Theseus – not held by EPUT, held by ECC
 - f. IAPTUS – ongoing until terminated
9. What is the total cost of your contract?
 - a. Mobius - £175-185k
 - b. SystemOne – £1,530,469
 - c. Paris: - £1,546,965
 - d. Excelicare – £379,700

- e. Theseus – not held by EPUT, held by ECC
 - f. IAPTUS – annual cost of £42k
10. When does this contract expire?
- a. Mobius – ongoing until terminated
 - b. SystmOne - July 2021
 - c. Paris: - March 2021
 - d. Excelicare January 2023
 - e. Theseus not held by EPUT, held by ECC
 - f. IAPTUS – no expiration date as operating on rolling contract from October 2018
11. Does your trust run community services? (e.g. district nursing) (if no, simply state “No”).
- Yes
12. If so, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier? (if it the same as for Mental Health, simply state “Same”).
- SystmOne
13. If it is different to the Mental Health part of the organisation, what is the name of your PAS/EPR supplier?
- See above
14. How much per does this cost per annum?
- See above
15. What is the length of your contract for this service?
- See above
16. What is the total cost of your contract?
- See above
17. When does this contract expire?
- See above
-

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT’s Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk>